
2025 Tour de Rocks - Day 3 - Aberfeldy to Woolgoolga Surf Life Saving

Club - Riders

A. Drinks Stop

B. Morning Tea

C. Drinks Stop

D. Woolgoolga Surf Life

Saving Club



2025 Tour de Rocks - Day 3 - Aberfeldy to Woolgoolga Surf Life Saving Club - Riders

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 4.3

2. 4.3 4.3 Slight L onto Range Rd 1.5

3. 5.8 1.5 L to stay on Range Rd 1.0

4. 6.8 1.0 L onto Corfes Rd 6.0

5. 12.8 6.0 R onto Eastern Dorrigo Way 5.6

6. 18.4 5.6 L onto Lowanna Rd 2.8

7. 21.1 2.8 Continue onto Grafton St 0.6

8. 21.7 0.6 Continue onto Moleton Rd 4.7

9. 26.4 4.7 Continue onto Cradle Creek Rd 4.7

10. 31.2 4.7 Cradle Creek Rd turns slightly R and becomes Twelve Sixty

Rd

9.7

11. 40.9 9.7 L onto Tallawudjah Creek Rd 0.4

12. 41.3 0.4 Slight R onto Shipmans Rd 5.1

13. 46.3 5.1 L onto Orara Way 0.6

14. 47.0 0.6 Continue onto Coramba St 0.4

15. 47.3 0.4 R onto Sherwood Creek Rd 27.4

16. 74.7 27.4 R onto Solitary Islands Way 6.5

17. 81.3 6.5 L toward Centenary Dr 0.1

18. 81.4 0.1 L onto Centenary Dr 0.2

19. 81.6 0.2 Slight L 0.5

20. 82.1 0.5 L onto Melaleuca Ave 0.7

21. 82.8 0.7 R onto Lakes Rd 0.3

22. 83.1 0.3 Slight R onto Pacific St 0.1

23. 83.2 0.1 Slight L onto Wharf St 0.4

24. 83.6 0.4 Continue onto Ocean St 0.1

25. 83.7 0.1 End of route 0.0

83.7 kilometers.  +1401/-1944 meters


